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CITY COUNCIL
March 14, 2012

(SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO
SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the

following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar ($50.00) senior citizen sewer
charge refund to be sent to the premises listed below:

Robert Rokicki 5010 N. Austin Ave., Apt. 102 60630
Helena Rogowska 5524 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 8 60630
Jean Niemiec 4572 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt 3C 60630
Geraldine Carone 6054 N. Melvina Ave., Apt. 2 60646
Janine Kolodziej 4825 N. Central Ave., Apt. 302 60630
George Salata 4848 N. Central Ave., Apt. 511 60630
Marie Williams 55655 W. Edmunds St.. 60630
Maria Janus 5024 N. Austin Ave., Apt. 3E 60630
Walter Dowd 4765 N. Linder Ave., Apt. 2C ' 60630
Judith K. McNeil 4963 N. Mulligan Ave. 60630
Mary Reynolds 4572 N. Milwaukee Ave., 60630
Ted Miskovitz 4850 N. Linder Ave. - 60630
Youarish Dawood 5509 W. Higgins Ave., #3AE 60630
Camille matlak 5340 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 3H 60630
Elizabeth Quillin 5432 W. Windsor Ave. 60630
Dobrila Penyich 5840 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 303 60630
Elizabeth Papas 5819 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. 2D 60630
Svetlana Petrovic 5840 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 202 60630
Leokadia Olszewski 4978 N. Menard Ave., Apt. 302 60630
Agnes T. Marksteiner 5840 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 406 60630
Vera Ristich 5840 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 402 60630
Evelyn A. Wegryn 5407 N. Milwaukee Ave., #1B 60630
Regina S. Demith 5026 N. Austin Ave. 60630
Magdalen Merle 4848 N. Central Ave., Apt. 207 60630
Victoria L. Jedrasek 5555 W. Sunnyside Ave., Apt. 1TW 60630
Opal B. Thomas 55611 W. Higgins Ave. 60630
Gloria T. Kesiek 8320 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. 303 60630
Franz Wilhelm 5024 N. Austin Ave., Apt. 1E 60630
Rosaleen M. Sannasardo 4901 W. Winona St., Apt. 2A 60630
Norma L. Waters 4463 N. Milwaukee Ave., #1C 60630
Nora Sweeney 4830 N. Linder Ave. 60630
Dorothy Doktor 5332 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 1A 60630
Florence P. Strelzyk 4848 N. Central Ave., Apt. 204 60630
Ann T. Donovan 4661 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 1A 60630
Sue Marie Griesmann 5024 N. Austin Ave., Apt. 1F 60630
Gloria Jann 5516 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 2N 60630

Marilyn S. Duebner 5340 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 2G 60630



Cathleen Mancini
Margaret M. Poteracki
Viorica Guia
Stanislawa Boksa
Shirlee V. Kugach
Marion R. Shortino
Frances Quirk
Virginia M. Lucksinger
Bessie Powers
Kazimiera Zielnik
Anna Ternes

Jennie U. Lundman

Josephine A. Maraffino

Richard J. Loeger
Shirley M. Wade
Anna Swider

ida C. Hesotian
Donald G. Geraci
Walter F. Stasulas
Elaine C. Wadelski
Liberty Baronian
Zofia Los

Stefan Godlewski
Eileen Crowley
Janina Janowska
Janusz Cholewa
Paul W. Sarewich
Zdzislaw A. Borzym
Harry S. Rybicki
Juliana Csenar
Leokadia Kostka
Waclaw Wierzbicki
Janet K. Taylor
Albina E. Strzelec
Cleonora Witcher
Theresa Merchut
Katherine Schuller
Theresa m. Slezak
Marlene Partynski
Stefan Mayer
Eileen Skupien
Harold Goldberg
Helen Palesh
Bernice L. Sukiennik
Phyllis Carazzo
Danuta Kepa
Mildred V. Benovsky
Marlene L. Zygler
June Maeda
James P. Sobel
Rita A. Jeschke

4301 W. Winona Ave.

4839 N. Central Ave., Apt. 1E
5440 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 1F
4850 N. Linder Ave., Apt. 2C
6048 N. Melvina Ave., Apt. 2
6141 W. Higgins. Ave., Apt 5A
6121 W. Higgins Ave.

4848 N Central Ave., Apt. 302
4907 N. Centrai Ave., Apt. 2B
6121 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. D2
5516 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 1M
5738 W. Higgins Ave.

5447 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 401
4848 N. Central Ave., Apt. 409
5470 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. 2E
4848 N. Central Ave.

4572 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 2D
4562 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 103
5766 W. Higgins Ave.

4830 N. Linder Ave., Apt. 3D
4572 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 4F
4765 N, Linder Ave., Apt. 2D
4535 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 2N
5411 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 3C
4545 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 2D
4545 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 1D
5340 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 3L
5544 W. Higgins Ave.

5840 W. Lawrence Ave. Apt. 405
5727 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 404
4657 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 3B
4572 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 5G
4900 N. Lester Ave., Apt. 6

5460 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. 102

5332 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 2B
5511 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. 1A
5501 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 2A
4839 N. Central Ave., Apt. 2E
5010 N. Austin Ave., Apt. 303
5727 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 202
5010 N. Austin Ave., Apt. 301
4568 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 109
6161 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. 106
5235 W. Leland Ave., Apt. 2W
5518 W. Windsor Ave.,

6121 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. B3
5616 W. Goodman St. #20 #10
5447 W. Lawrence Ave.

5411 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 3A
4572 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 5A
4535 N. Long Ave., Apt. 2A

60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630
60630



Rose Marie A. Talesky 5450 W. Gale St., Rear 101 60630

June E. Nordstrom 5440 W. Windsor Ave., Apt. 2F 60630
Rosemary T. Bernas 5524 W. Lawrence Ave., Apt. 6 60630
Olga T. Bancroft 6113 W. Higgins Ave., Apt. 2E 60630
Teresa Konsewicz 4661 N. Milwaukee Ave., Apt. 2B 60630
Dorothy L. Felski 4530 N. Linder Ave., Apt 3B 60630
Lorraine E. Christiansen 4848 N. Central Ave., Apt. 202 60630
James Kwasigroch 4545 N. Long Ave., Apt 1C 60630

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

John Arena
Alderman, 45" Ward



